

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 04, 2018

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

٩

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 27, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V**. **MOLANO**, **JR.**, **DPWH-Region III**, endorsing the request of District Engineer **ULYSSES C**. **LLADO**, **Bataan 2nd DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
Road Widening - Se Roman Expressway	and Reliable k Developme condary Road	National Road ent Program ₂ s K0122+857,	001 : Ensure Safe System - Netwo Road Widening - Se Roman Expressway	rk Developme econdary Road / - K0121 +	ent Program · s 871 – K0122
′К0122+905 - К0124+142, К0124+202 К0126+188		✓ 067, K0122 + 113 - K0122 + 857 K0122 + 904 - K0124 + 142, K0124 + 203 - K0124 + 698			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-Road Widening/ 7.084 lane km	₱13.62 M / lane km	₱ 96.50M	CW1-Road Widening/ 5.34 Iane km	₱18.07 M / lane km	₱ 96.50M
EAO	-	, ₱3.50M	EAO	-	₱ 3.50M
	Total:	₱ 100.00M	······	Total:	P 100.00M
limits are i	modified in o	rder to connect	ing of road along Ro it to the preceding , Project ID: P00201	widening proj	

Physical target was shortened and the unit cost increased due to the provision of drainage canal, slope protection works, and metal guardrails in several raised sections.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOSUIDON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations

Regions I, II, IH, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AV5/DSS

Department of F WIN8G02080



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

(I)

Manila

April 04, 2018

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 27, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ULYSSES C. LLADO, Bataan 2nd DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 30011824 Project ID: P00258 LOCAL PROGRAM - L Bridges - Constructio Improvement of Va Local Projects Replacement of Sib Balanga City, Bataan	9 47LZ ocal Roads and on / Repair / arious Infrastro	Rehabilitation / ucture including	Local Projects	on / Repair / arious Infrastri	Rehabilitation , ucture including
			Type of Work/	······································	
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Replacement of Bridge/ 89 sq.m.	Unit Cost P 121.124 T /sq.m.	P 10.78M		Unit Cost ₱98.018 T /sq.m.	
Physical Target CW1-Replacement of Bridge/	P 121.124 T	L. ·=•••	Physical Target CW1-Replacement of Bridge/	₱98.018 T	Cost

The physical target as reflected on the approved FY2018 GAA does not reconcile with the physical target based on actual PDE.

The 3-span flat slab bridge project was designed with a width of 3.60m and a total length of 30.55m (Area = to 109.98 sq.m.), thus, resulting to the increase in the physical target by 20.98 sq.m. (from 89 sq.m. to 109.98 sq.m.) ٠

The allotted fund is sufficient to cover the increase in physical target.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOCULON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations

Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary



2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS